FCRM PTO-1619A Fxcires 06/30/99 JMB 0651-0027 11-15-2000 101517048

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
(1.63.60 PATENTS ONLY SEB 11568								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	Comparison of the Control of the Con					
New		Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name						
	n of PTO Error	Merger Ott	ner					
Reel #	Frame #	U.S. Go	overnment S. Government Agencies)					
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	Departmental	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			Land					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)	Carmichael, Eric B.		10202000					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date					
Second Party			Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)								
Nome (line 2)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	**************************************							
Blama (iima 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United							
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment							
Address (line 1)	650 Sheridan Ave. of a domestic representative is attached.							
	(Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)			Assignment)					
Address (line 3)	Escondido	CA, United States	92026					
'	City	State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231—
PATENT

<u></u>								
FORM PTO-1619B 'tpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Nun	nber	775-588-0345			
Name G	regory Garmong							
Address (line 1) P	.O. Box 12460							
Address (line 2) Z	ephyr Cove, NV	89448						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
•	he total number of paging any attachments.	jes of the attach	ed conveyance d	locument	#			
<b>Application Number</b>	er(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	M	Mark if additiona	I numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent A	pplication Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the sa	ame property).			
Patent App	ication Number(s)		F	atent Numb	er(s)			
09594191								
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year								
signed by the first named ex								
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		РСТ			
•	oplication number				FOI			
<u>only if</u> a U.S. has not bee	Application Number nassigned.	PCT	PCT		PCT			
Number of Properti	es	I number of pro	perties involved.	#	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$	40.			
Method of Paymo		sed X Depo	osit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 07-0143								
	Αι	ithorization to cha	rge additional fee:	s: <sub>Yes</sub> [	X No			
Statement and Sign	ature							
	ny knowledge and beli s a true copy of the or n.				<b>3</b>			

Gregory Garmong, Reg. No. 29,382

Oct. 30, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Date

son Signing

receipt certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Hariran States Postal Service is first class mail in an of Strong Comparents and Trade enveiche ad-

marks, Wusic By. Gregory O Garmong Reg

Date of Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0743** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by ERIC B. CARMICHAEL, an individual, of Solana Beach, CA, Assignor; to BRETT P. SEBER, an individual, having a residence address of 650 Sheridan Ave., Escondido, CA 92026, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has co-invented with Assignee a new and useful invention entitled SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on June 14, 2000, as Application No. 09/594,191; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and joint inventor, with Assignee, of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not performed, and will not perform, any act inconsistent with the assigning of the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0744 of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Assignor:

ERIC B. CARMICHAEL

Date of Signature

00.20, 2000

STATE OF Ca. )
COUNTY OF Son Ovego;

On this 20 day of 00 and in the year 2000, before me personally appeared ERIC B. CARMICHAEL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

<sup>1</sup>Notary Public in and for Said

County and State



**PATENT RECORDED: 11/03/2000** REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0745